Question:
Topic:

Written:

Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

AET 2876-2880

Hospitality and Entertainment (RAM)

5 March 2014

Senator LUDWIG asked:

2876.

in November 2013 to date including any catering and drinks costs.

2877. What is the Department/Agency's entertainment spend from Supplementary Budget

What is the Department/Agency's hospitality spend from Supplementary Budget Estimates

Estimates in November 2013 to date? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events

including any catering and drinks costs.

2878. What hospitality spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date,

location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

2879. What entertainment spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date,
location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

2880. Is the Department/Agency planning on reducing any of its spending on these items? If so,
how will reductions be achieved?

Answer:

2876.

March 2014 is $4,188.28.

2877.

Date

27/09/2013

27/09/2013

27/09/2013

29/10/2013
29/10/2013

29/10/2013

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

Description

AGCC 27/09/2013 Prabir De

AGCC 27/09/2013 Prabir De

AGCC 27/09/2013 Dominique
Appay

AGCC 29/10/2013 Samba
Murthi

AGCC 29/10/2013 Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/2013 Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

Royal Australian Mint expenditure on Hospitality Catering Costs for November 2013 to

Breakdown of the detail costs listed as per below.

Location

Lunch at Southern Cross Club with
overseas WRTLI

Lunch at Southern Cross Club with
overseas WRTLI

Domestic - ACT Engineering Award

Domestic - APL Commissioning Visit

Dinner at Onred Restaurant - PR

Dinner at Onred Restaurant - PR

Lunch at Hyatt Promenade with Apmex

Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu

Cost of Events

57.69

24.16

454.54

20.00
169.09

14.00

191.82

69.79



Date

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

28/11/2013-
27/12/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/2013-
27/11/13

29/10/13-
27/11/13

28/11/12-
27/12/13

28/11/13-
27/12/13

28/12/13-
29/1/14

28/12/13-
29/1/14

29/12/13-
29/1/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

Description

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Samba
Murthi

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13
Prabir De

AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Prabir
De

AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Prabir
De

AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Prabir
De

AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Prabir
De

AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Ross
MacDiarmid

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Thomas
McGuinness

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De

Location

Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu

Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin
Club

Domestic - Press Supplier

Hyatt Promenade - PR

Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu

Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu

Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin
Club

Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin
Club

Dinner at Benchmark with National
Reserve Bank of Tonga

Breakfast at Hyatt with National
Reserve Bank of Tonga

Dinner at Waters Edge Rest with
overseas supplier - Austrian Mint

Dinner at Waters Edge Rest with
overseas supplier - Austrian Mint

Resources from Woolworth

Dinner at Southern Cross Yacht Club
with overseas supplier -Alicona Imaging

Dinner with Treasure of Oz in Berlin

Dinner with EMK in Berlin

Lunch with Crown Jewel in Berlin

Dinner with MNI in Berlin

Cost of Events

1.74

76.15

20.61

191.82

69.79

1.74

20.91

69.23

211.82

70.91

197.82

6.40

129.05

40.12

172.94

870.77

118.45

707.64



30/1/14-
27/2/14

30/1/14-
27/2/14

2878.
2879.
2880.

Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De

AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Ross
MacDiarmid

Nil response.
Nil response.

Nil response.

Dinner with MNI in Berlin 46.78
Dinner with Reserve Bank of New

Zealand at Wateredge Rest. 162.50
Total 4,188.28




