Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates 26 February 2014

Question: AET 2876-2880

Topic: Hospitality and Entertainment (RAM)

Written: 5 March 2014

Senator LUDWIG asked:

- 2876. What is the Department/Agency's hospitality spend from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date including any catering and drinks costs.
- 2877. What is the Department/Agency's entertainment spend from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.
- 2878. What hospitality spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.
- 2879. What entertainment spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.
- 2880. Is the Department/Agency planning on reducing any of its spending on these items? If so, how will reductions be achieved?

Answer:

2876. Royal Australian Mint expenditure on Hospitality Catering Costs for November 2013 to March 2014 is \$4,188.28.

2877. Breakdown of the detail costs listed as per below.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Location</u>	Cost of Events
27/09/2013	AGCC 27/09/2013 Prabir De	Lunch at Southern Cross Club with overseas WRTLI	57.69
27/09/2013	AGCC 27/09/2013 Prabir De	Lunch at Southern Cross Club with overseas WRTLI	24.16
27/09/2013	AGCC 27/09/2013 Dominique Appay	Domestic - ACT Engineering Award	454.54
29/10/2013	AGCC 29/10/2013 Samba Murthi	Domestic - APL Commissioning Visit	20.00
29/10/2013	AGCC 29/10/2013 Prabir De	Dinner at Onred Restaurant - PR	169.09
29/10/2013	AGCC 29/10/2013 Prabir De	Dinner at Onred Restaurant - PR	14.00
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Lunch at Hyatt Promenade with Apmex	191.82
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu	69.79

Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

26 February 2014

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Location</u>	Cost of Events
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu	1.74
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin Club	76.15
28/11/2013- 27/12/13	AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Samba Murthi	Domestic - Press Supplier	20.61
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Hyatt Promenade - PR	191.82
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu	69.79
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Overseas meeting Lunch in Vanuatu	1.74
29/10/2013- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin Club	20.91
29/10/13- 27/11/13	AGCC 29/10/13-27/11/13 Prabir De	Lunch at The Westin, Sydney with Coin Club	69.23
28/11/12- 27/12/13	AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Prabir De	Dinner at Benchmark with National Reserve Bank of Tonga	211.82
28/11/13- 27/12/13	AGCC 28/11-27/12/13 Prabir De	Breakfast at Hyatt with National Reserve Bank of Tonga	70.91
28/12/13- 29/1/14	AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Prabir De	Dinner at Waters Edge Rest with overseas supplier - Austrian Mint	197.82
28/12/13- 29/1/14	AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Prabir De	Dinner at Waters Edge Rest with overseas supplier - Austrian Mint	6.40
29/12/13- 29/1/14	AGCC 28/12/13-29/1/14 Ross MacDiarmid	Resources from Woolworth	129.05
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Thomas McGuinness	Dinner at Southern Cross Yacht Club with overseas supplier -Alicona Imaging	40.12
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De	Dinner with Treasure of Oz in Berlin	172.94
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De	Dinner with EMK in Berlin	870.77
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De	Lunch with Crown Jewel in Berlin	118.45
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De	Dinner with MNI in Berlin	707.64

Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates 26 February 2014

		Total	4,188.28
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Ross MacDiarmid	Dinner with Reserve Bank of New Zealand at Wateredge Rest.	162.50
30/1/14- 27/2/14	AGCC 30/1-27/2/14 Prabir De	Dinner with MNI in Berlin	46.78

2878. Nil response.

2879. Nil response.

2880. Nil response.